
Saaremaa kergejõustiku meistrivõistlused A-, J- ja täiskasvanud 
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27.05 

 
N 3000m jooks 
1 Taimi Kangur 14.10.1972 Leisi KK 12.14,3 
2 Maris Talvik 19.04.1985 JK Sarma 13.42,2 
 
M 3000m jooks 
1 Ando Õitspuu 14.11.1988 JK Sarma 9.07,3 
2 Mairo Mändla 25.06.1985 Kaarma SK 9.16,6 
3 Kalev Õisnurm 8.02.1970 SV Torutööd 9.45,7 
4 Tarmo Mändla 30.06.1965 SV Torutööd 10.35,0 
5 Raigo Saar 11.11.1983 KJK Saare 10.44,3 
6 Paul Kolk 10.04.1996  11.13,4 
7 Raul Kangur 29.10.1970 OK Peko 12.20,5 
8 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 JK Sarma 15.09,8 
9 Janek Aedmäe 22.12.1969 JK Sarma 16.16,4 
 Rein Rand 4.07.1985 PPA DNF 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 Johannes Treiel 4.10.1998 SÜG 4.00 MJ 
2 Grat-Magnor Kuris 9.11.1999 Kärla PK 3.10 PA 
3 Jass Saarkoppel 25.07.2000 SÜG 2.90 PA 
4 Sander Berens 18.08.2001 KG 2.70 PB 
 Hendrik Lillemets 29.05.1999 KG NM PA 
 Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KG NM MJ 
 

28.05 
 
N 100m jooks 
1 Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 SÜG 12,92 -1,5 12,98 +0,1 
2 Karmen Armus 1.02.1996 TLÜ 13,58 -1,5 13,54 +0,1 
3 Delis Pärnoja 30.01.1999 SÜG 13,58 -2,5 13,62 +0,1 
4 Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 14,11 -1,5 13,90 +0,1 
5 Marit Berendson 16.09.1986 Spordikomitee 14,29 -1,5 14,18 +0,1 
6 Lota Sagor 27.11.2000 Mustjala PK 14,80 -2,5 14,84 +0,1 
7 Aleksandra Männik 11.02.1999 SÜG 15,08 -2,5 
 
N 400m jooks 
1 Hanna Klaar 4.09.1999 SÜG 1.11,85 
2 Maris Talvik 19.04.1985 JK Sarma 1.14,50 
3 Sandra Arro 22.11.2004 Leisi KK 1.20,26 
Piadoora Savest 21.02.2002 Leisi KK DNF 
 
N 800m jooks 
1 Carmen Electra Pirn 8.04.2001 SÜG 2.43,67 
2 Elo Nõmm 5.03.2000 SÜG 2.49,04 
3 Taimi Kangur 14.10.1972 Leisi KK 2.51,06 
4 Mairi Mänd-Rüntju 1.04.1977 Leisi 3.28,74 
 
N 100m tõkkejooks 76/8,25 
1 Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 SÜG 14,69 -1,0 
2 Roosmarii Sarapuu 7.12.2000 SÜG 19,83 -1,0 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 Carmen Electra Pirn 8.04.2001 SÜG 1.60 
2 Jane Treima 10.08.1998 SÜG 1.50 
3 Karmen Armus 1.02.1996 TLÜ 1.45 
4 Annabel Tanila 6.07.1997 KG 1.45 
5 Delis Pärnoja 30.01.1999 SÜG 1.30 
6 Aleksandra Männik 11.02.1999 SÜG 1.20 



 
N kaugushüpe 
1 Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 SÜG 5.56 +0,9 
2 Gendra Allikmaa 2.01.2001 SÜG 4.83   0,0 
3 Karmen Armus 1.02.1996 TLÜ 4.57 +1,0 
4 Delis Pärnoja 30.01.1999 SÜG 4.55 +0,2 
5 Hanna Klaar 4.09.1999 SÜG 4.54 -1,2 
6 Aleksandra Männik 11.10.1999 SÜG 4.27 -0,2 
7 Lota Sagor 27.11.2000 Mustjala PK 4.23 -2,2 
8 Huberta Karma 9.02.2001 SÜG 4.10 -1,4 
9 Anna-tereseNurk 23.12.2000 KG 3.86   0,0 
 
N kuulitõuge 
1 Airike Kapp 5.01.1999 SÜG 13.66 3kg 
2 Gendra Allikmaa 2.01.2001 SÜG 12.04 3kg 
3 Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 SÜG 10.93 3kg 
4 Hanna Klaar 4.09.1999 SÜG 10.30 3kg 
5 Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 9.59 4kg 
6 Kadri Pulk 2.11.1990 KJK Saare 9.53 4kg 
7 Peljaane Mänd-Rüntju 21.10.1999 Leisi 8.52 3kg 
8 Huberta Karma 9.02.2001 SÜG 8.10 3kg 
9 Annabel Tanila 6.07.1997 KG 7.25 4kg 
10 Anna-terese Nurk 23.12.2000 KG 7.07 3kg 
11 Mairi Mänd-Rüntju 1.04.1977 Leisi 6.26 4kg 
 
N kettaheide 1,0kg 
1 Maarja Helm 7.08.1993 Audentese SK 44.62 
2 Airike Kapp 5.01.1999 SÜG 35.23 
3 Gendra Allikmaa 2.01.2001 SÜG 28.32 
4 Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 24.41 
5 Annabel Tanila 6.07.1997 KG 21.72 
6 Peljaane Mänd-Rüntju 21.10.1999 Leisi 18.70 
7 Huberta Karma 9.02.2001 SÜG 17.63 
8 Lota Sagor 27.11.2000 Mustjala PK 16.56 
 
N odavise 
1 Airike Kapp 5.01.1999 SÜG 41.89 500g 
2 Kadri Pulk 2.11.1990 KJK Saare 32.41 600g 
3 Carmen Electra Pirn 8.04.2001 SÜG 30.14 500g 
4 Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 28.09 600g 
5 Hanna Klaar 4.09.1999 SÜG 26.05 500g 
6 Delis Pärnoja 30.01.1999 SÜG 24.45 500g 
7 Peljaane Mänd-Rüntju 21.10.1999 Leisi 24.11 500g 
8 Annabel Tanila 6.07.1997 KG 22.09 600g 
 
M 100m jooks 
1 Grat-Magnor Kuris 9.11.1999 KJK Saare 11,67 -1,8 11,70 -1,9 
2 Timo Pirn 31.10.1999 KG 12,21 -1,8 12,05 -1,9 
3 Juhan Mikkor 20.06.1990 Spordikomitee 12,19 -0,6 12,10 -1,9 
4 Oliver Himmist 19.04.2000 Salme PK 12,70 -1,8 12,75 -1,9 
5 Erico Tuus 9.03.1998 Leisi KK 12,68 -1,8 14,51 -1,9 
6 Enn-Martin Talvik 26.03.1978  13,79 -0,6 DNS 
7 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 JK Sarma 18,48 -0,6 
 
M 400m jooks 
1 Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KG 54,22 
2 Oliver Himmist 19.04.2000 Salme PK 59,62 
3 Jaen Ots 5.05.1997 Leisi 1.00,36 
4 Erico Tuus 9.03.1998 Leisi 1.13,52 
5 Janek Aedmäe 22.12.1969 JK Sarma 1.19,66 
6 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 JK Sarma 1.42,32 
 



M 800m jooks 
1 Ando Õitspuu 14.11.1988 JK Sarma 2.07,94 
2 Mairo Mändla 25.06.1985 Kaarma SK 2.11,40 
3 Cris-Karlis Lepp 25.07.1998 KG 2.14,23 
4 Kalev Õisnurm 8.02.1970 SV Torutööd 2.16,83 
5 Jaen Ots 5.05.1997 Leisi 2.16,86 
6 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 JK Sarma 3.41,37 
 
M 110m tõkkejooks 
1 Grat-Magnor Kuris 9.11.1999 Kärla PK 15,38 -0,8 91/8,80 
2 Risto Lillemets 22.11.1997 KG 15,51 -0,8 99/9,14 
3 Hendrik Lillemets 29.05.1999 KG 16,37 -0,8 91/8,80 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 Timo Pirn 31.10.1999 KG 6.27 -1,5 
2 Grat-Magnor Kuris 9.11.1999 KJK Saare 6.07 0,0 
3 Hendrik Lillemets 29.05.1999 KG 5.78 -0,7 
4 Oliver Himmist 19.04.2000 Salme PK 5.53 +0,2 
5 Märten Lehto 22.10.2000 KG 5.51 -0,4 
6 Erico Tuus 9.03.1998 Leisi KK 5.14 -0,7 
7 Markus Kivi 24.10.2000 SÜG 5.08 -0,3 
8 Jaen Ots 5.05.1997 Leisi KK 4.54 -1,1 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 Hendrik Lillemets 29.05.1999 KG 1.90 
2 Grat-Magnor Kuris 9.11.1999 Kärla PK 1.85 
3 Märten Lehto 22.10.2000 KG 1.75 
4 Sander Berens 18.08.2001 KG 1.75 
5 Jass Saarkoppel 25.07.2000 SÜG 1.60 
 
M kuulitõuge 
1 Erik Saar 8.03.1988 Pihtla 13.76 7,26kg 
2 Hendrik Lillemets 29.05.1999 KG 13.27 5kg 
3 Risto Lillemets 22.11.1997 KG 13.22 6kg 
4 Cris-Karlis Lepp 25.07.1998 KG 12.29 6kg 
5 Iiv Aavik 8.02.1999 SÜG 12.19 5kg 
6 Mihkel Villsaar 9.10.1999 Leisi 11.54 5kg 
7 Herkki Leemet 5.01.1988 KJK Saare 11.17 7,26kg 
8 Karel Lõbu 23.06.1988 Lääne-Saare vald 11.90 7,26kg 
9 Aren Tasane 22.02.1989  10.93 7,26kg 
10 Arno Ansper 9.06.1998 Leisi 10.82 6kg 
11 Karla Neeme 2.08.1998 KG 10.36 6kg 
12 Jako Lindrop 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 10.23 7,26kg 
13 Karel Äär 22.11.1999 SÜG 9.56 5kg 
14 Markus Kivi 24.10.2000 SÜG 8.77 5kg 
 
M kettaheide 
1 Erik Saar 8.03.1988 Pihtla 41.31 2kg 
2 Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KG 38.44 1,75kg 
3 Karel Äär 22.11.1999 SÜG 38.43 1,5kg 
4 Herkki Leemet 5.01.1988 KJK Saare 38.10 2kg 
5 Iiv Aavik 8.02.1999 SÜG 35.63 1,5kg 
6 Jako Lindrop 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 30.54 2kg 
7 Arno Ansper 9.06.1998 Leisi 29.83 1,75kg 
8 Sander Lõhmus 11.04.2000 Mustjala PK 29.54 1,5kg 
9 Aren Tasane 22.02.1989  28.89 2kg 
10 Karla Neeme 2.08.1998 KG 28.30 1,75kg 
11 Mihkel Villsaar 9.10.1999 Leisi KK 26.94 1,5kg 
12 Kaupo Humal 1.09.1999 SÜG 26.59 1,5kg 
13 Markus Kivi 24.10.2000 SÜG 24.42 1,5kg 
 
 



M odavise 
1 Jako Lindrop 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 59.97 800g 
2 Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KG 52.20 700g 
3 Paul Kolk 10.04.1996  50.62 800g 
4 Cris-Karlis Lepp 25.07.1998 KG 49.03 700g 
5 Hendrik Lillemets 29.05.1999 KG 45.54 600g 
6 Iiv Aavik 8.02.1999 SÜG 44.87 600g 
7 Sander Berens 18.08.2001 KG 39.98 600g 
8 Jass Saarkoppel 25.07.2000 SÜG 38.07 600g 
9 Karel Lõbu 23.06.1988 Lääne-Saare vald 38.79 800g 
10 Erico Tuus 9.03.1998 Leisi 37.82 700g 
11 Arno Ansper 9.06.1988 Leisi 37.72 800g 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Andres Laide 
Peasekretär: Kadri Pulk 
 


